



Strengthening resilience for refugees, IDPs and host communities in Eastern Sudan

ABAC Reference: T05-EUTF-HOA-SDN-13-01

CONTRACT NOTICE

I.1) Name and address Contracting Authority

Official name: Italian Agency for Development Cooperation (AICS) Khartoum Office

Postal address: Street 33, Amarat

Town: Khartoum-Sudan

E-mail: procurement.sudan@aics.gov.it att: Mr. Wael Haddoush

Internet address: https://khartoum.aics.gov.it/

II.1.1) Title:

Supply of General and Hospital Furniture and Biomedical Equipment for Health Centers and Facilities – SUDAN.

II.1.4) Short description of the contract

Turn-key project for the Supply of General and Hospital Furniture and Biomedical Equipment for Health Centers and Facilities – SUDAN.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

LOT 1 Value excluding VAT: 115.000 Currency: EUR LOT 2 Value excluding VAT: 115.000 Currency: EUR

Total tender value 230.000 EUR

IV.1.1.) Type of Procedure

Local Open tender

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: YES

LOT 1: Hospital Furniture

LOT 2: General Equipment, Laboratory Equipment, Medical Device, Medical Equipment, Inox Medical Tools

CALL FOR TENDER: INFORMATION PER LOT

II.2) Description

II.2.1)

Supply of General and Hospital Furniture and Biomedical Equipment for Health Centers and Facilities –







Strengthening resilience for refugees, IDPs and host communities in Eastern Sudan

ABAC Reference: T05-EUTF-HOA-SDN-13-01

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.2.3) Place performance

Geographical zone benefitting from the action: SUDAN

II.2.5) Award Criteria

Price

II.2.14) Additional information

NA

IV.2.2) Time limit for submission of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 26/09/2021 Local Time: 17:00

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 90 days (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date:30/09/2021 (provisional)

Local time: 10:00

Place: AICS Office in Khartoum - SUDAN

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: See Internet address provided in Section

I.3.